
From: Lester Boihem
To: Wanda Gautney
Subject: <EXTERNAL> Re: Bid #WG18-36 - Provision of Fiber Optic Network Maintenance & Locates for Baldwin County

Commission
Date: Wednesday, June 26, 2019 12:14:23 PM

Yes I agree to renew at the same rate 
Lester 

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 26, 2019, at 10:45 AM, Wanda Gautney <wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov> wrote:

Lester,
 
Bid #WG18-36 –Provision of Fiber Optic Network Maintenance & Locates for the Baldwin
County Commission will be expiring on September 18, 2019. The bid
specifications included an option to renew the bid for an additional twelve (12) months if the
vendor agrees, at the same prices and terms as the original bid award. Baldwin
County would like to extend the bid for twelve (12) months.
 
Please let me know if Two Way Communications, Inc., agrees to a twelve (12) month
extension at the same prices and terms of the original bid award dated September 18,
2018? 
I have attached a copy of the Award Listing for your review.
 
Thanks
 
Wanda Gautney, Purchasing Director
Baldwin County Purchasing Department
Phone: (251) 580-2520
Fax: (251) 580-2536
Email:  wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov
<image001.jpg>
 

<WG18-36 Award Listing.pdf>

mailto:lester@twowayusa.com
mailto:wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov
mailto:wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov
mailto:wgautney@baldwincountyal.gov

